
CURRENT MEMBERS-DROUGHT ADVISORY GROUP

FOR SMALL WATER SYSTEMS AND DOMESTIC WELLS 

(8-24) 

County of Monterey, Environmental Health Bureau, Director (Ricardo Encarnacion) 

encarnacionr@countyofmonterey.gov or Designee (Marni Flagg) FlaggMM@countyofmonterey.gov 

Monterey County Water Resources Agency, General Manager (Ara Azhderian), 
AzhderianA@countyofmonterey.gov; or Designee (Amy Woodrow) WoodrowA@countyofmonterey.gov 

Pajaro Valley Water Management Agency, General Manager (Brian Lockwood) 
Lockwood@pvwater.org; or Designee  (Casey Meusel) Meusel@pvwater.org 

State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Drinking Water, SAFER Program Unit # 3, Designee 
(Chad Fischer),  Chad.Fischer@waterboards.ca.gov 

County of Monterey, Housing and Community Development Department, Director (Criag Spencer) 

SpencerC@countyofmonterey.gov or Designee 

Monterey Peninsula Water Management District, Director (Dave Stoldt) dstoldt@mpwmd.net or 

Designee (Jonathan Lear) jlear@mpwmd.net 

County of Monterey, Department of Emergency Management, Director (Kelsey Scanlon) 

ScanlonK@countyofmonterey.gov or Designee (Emmons, Laura) EmmonsL@countyofmonterey.gov 

Community Water Center, Executive Director (Kjia Rivers) kjia.rivers@communitywatercenter.org or 

Designee 

Salinas Valley Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency, Director (Piret Harmon)  harmonp@svbgsa.org 

or Designee 

Pajaro/ Sunny Mesa Community Service District, General Manager judyvazquez@pajarosunnymesa.com 

or Designee 

California Water Service, Salinas Valley Region, District Manager asanchez@calwater.com or Designee 

Consulting Hydrogeologist (Aaron Bierman) Aaron Bierman abierman@biermanhydrogeologic.com 

Water System Consultant (Russ Hatch) MCSI Water Systems Management 

mcsiwatermanager@gmail.com 

Arroyo Seco GSA General manager Curtis Weeks cweeks@arroyosecogsa.org or Designee 
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Arroyo Seco Citizen Association representative (Dr. Valarie Brown-Klingelhoefer)  
valariebrown0206@gmail.com,  info@arroyosecocitizensassociation-ca.org 

 
Monterey County Farm Bureau Executive Director Norm Groot norm@montereycfb.com 

 

Local Small Water System member (Mike Weaver) michaelrweaver@mac.com 
 

State small water system, member (Marla Anderson)  manderson831@msn.com 

 

Southern Monterey County Rural Coalition Lockwood representative (Paula Getzelman)           
paula@tregattivineyards.com 
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